04R-53 Introduce: 3-22-04

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed in the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A",
dated March 1, 2004, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the
City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City
Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as

required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

are hereby approved:

DENIED ALLOWED OR SETTLED

Carol J. Portsche NAS* Matthew Strand S 546.42
Robb Hayes NAS* Eric Reil 1,700.00
Charles A. Chandler 17.96 Otha Serrell 765.25
David & Donna Taylor 75.84 Steve Fuehrer 11.25
Betty Mumford 35.00 Nathan E. Thomas 2,230.07
Tammy Rogers 30.00
Randall J. Kuta NAS*
Jill Meile 10.69
Angela R. Owens 34.39
Nicholas Wemhoff NAS*
Jospeh E. Banset Jr. 150.00
David Hywood 65.99
Scott Romine NAS*
Continental Western Group

(Claim No. 10004704) NAS*
Knickerbockers NAS*
Kristin Meester 1,862.43
Don Handy NAS*
Cathy Smith NAS*
Darwin Bietz 86.82
Barb Stokke 8.00
Jane & Norm Schuller 55.00
Denise Arnold 53.47
Frederic “Buck” Kiechel IV 171.33
Cindy Doné 50.00
June Beeman 42.78
Patrick Parolek NAS*
Christine A. Huenink 95.00
JoAnne Baldwin 21.13
Frank M. Rich 159.20
Clinton Palu 200.00
Darren & Crystal Prouty 14 .96
Chris Sheridan NAS*
Rex Mercer NAS*
Karen C. Tadsen NAS*
Mylo R. Bushing 35.00
Patricia Brookhouser NAS*
Mike Creighton 53.00
Joann Sturdy 30.01
Mick & Jane Pierce 48.98
Tanya West 68.82
Troy Karsting 102.94



VoOJOUTd WN K

21

22

23

DENIED

Phyllis M. Moore S 149.75
Jenelle Plachy NAS*
Cindy Farley 53.00
Bruce Bottsford 51.35
D. Mark Brown 130.00
Mrs. Doyle Crawford 67.00
Kaye Sasek 85.27
Bonnie Collins 53.47
Benne Linder 22.15
Sarai Bloomquist 53.00
Mike Puckett 185.13
Deb Yeutter 366.03
Rosanna Meyer 40,000.00
Wilma Naylor 897.23
Lloyd L. Goracke NAS*
Thomas L. Lannin 5,300.62
EMC Insurance Co.

(Claim No. BW3019080) NAS*

* No Amount Specified.

The City Attorney is hereby directed to mail to the various claimants
listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final disposition of
their claim.

Introduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Approved , 2004:

Coleen J. Seng, Mayor of Lincoln




